Legislative

CONTACT LIST

Section No. 2

 1st2nd
 Revised
 Sheet No.
 1

 Cancelling
 Original1st
 Revised
 Sheet No.
 1

Listed below is the name, title, address, and telephone numbers of Northern States Power Company personnel to be contacted in connection with:

All Matters Relating to Rates and Rules	Judy M. PoferlChristopher B. Clark President, and CEO of Northern States Power Company Northern States Power Company, a Minnesota corporation 414 Nicollet Mall Minneapolis, MN 55401 Telephone No. 1-800-328-8226	T T Ŧ Ŧ Ŧ
Emergencies & Outages	1-800-895-1999	Ŧ
24-Hour Residential Customer Service	1-800-895-4999	т
Business Solutions Center (Commercial/Industrial Customer Service)	1-800-481-4700	Ŧ
TDD/TYY (Hearing Impaired Services)	1-800-895-4949	Ŧ
Internet Address	www.xcelenergy.com	Ŧ

Date Filed:	06-30-09	By: Judy M. PoferlChristopher B. Clark	Effective Date:	01-18-10		
	<u>07-27-17</u>					
	President, and CEO of Northern States Power Company, a Minnesota corporation					
Docket No.	EL 09-009<u>17-</u>		Order Date:	01-12-10		